GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA SESSION 2009

S

1

SENATE DRS75108-MAf-102 (1/19)

Short Title:	Armed Forces Expeditionary Medal/Sp. Plate.	(Public)
Sponsors:	Senator Preston.	
Referred to:		

A BILL TO BE ENTITLED

2	AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES TO PRODUCE
3	SPECIAL PLATES FOR ARMED FORCES EXPEDITIONARY MEDAL RECIPIENTS.
4	The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts:
5	SECTION 1. G.S. 20-79.4(b) is amended by adding a new subdivision to read:
6	"(10a) Armed Forces Expeditionary Medal Recipient Issuable to a recipient of
7	the Armed Forces Expeditionary Medal. The plate shall bear the phrase
8	"Armed Forces Expeditionary Medal" and a representation of the Armed
9	Forces Expeditionary Medal. The Division may not issue the plate
10	authorized by this subdivision unless it receives at least 300 applications for
11	the plate."
12	SECTION 2. This act becomes effective July 1, 2009.



D